She  is  agreeable  for  mediation

proceedings subject to clearing off the dues within one week.

6 Considering the above, this Writ Petition is disposed off with

the following directions :-

(a) The  petitioner  shall  deposit  an  amount  of  Rs.1,05,000/-

(Rupees One Lac Five Thousand) before the Executing Court

on or before 20.07.2019. There shall be no extension of time.

(b) The respondent/wife is at liberty to withdraw an amount of

Rs.50,000/-  along  with  accrued  interest,  if  any,  from  this

Court  keeping  in  view  that  she  has  already  withdrawn